81 29 2 208 034
R6-22.06-V1
Granule jet blasting device PG 5–8
Translation of the original instructions
2
3
This instruction manual is protected by copyright. No use outwith the strict limitations of copyright legislation without
the consent of the manufacturer is permitted, this rendering the offender liable to criminal prosecution. This applies

 Equipment type:  Pneumatically operated
  granule jet blasting device
 Type designation:  PG 5-8
  Has been developed and designed in
  accordance with the standards
  and guidelines of
  TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
  Am Waldesrand 9–11
  58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
 Serial number range: 00001–10000
 Referenced German Product Safety Act (ProdSG)
 harmonised EN 614-1:2006+A1:2009, EN ISO 4414:2010,
 device safety law: EN ISO 13849-1:2015
 EU Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EG
As the manufacturer, we hereby declare that the appropriately
marked products comply with the requirements of the
listed directives and standards.
 Gevelsberg, 3 Dec 2018 Thorsten Weyland
  Technical Director
Declaration of Conformity
 Manufacturer: TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
  Am Waldesrand 9–11
  58285 Gevelsberg, Germany
 Person authorised
 to compile the technical
 documentation: Thorsten Weyland
 Equipment type:  Pneumatically operated
  granule jet blasting device
 Type designation:  PG 5-8
  The product is developed and constructed
  in accordance with the UK legislation and
  designated standards by
  TKR Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
  Am Waldesrand 9–11
  58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
 Serial number range: 00001–10000
 Applicable UK legislation: Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
 UK Designated Standards: EN 614-1:2006+A1:2009, EN ISO 4414:2010,
  EN ISO 13849-1:2015
As manufacturer, we declare:  The products marked accordingly fulfil the
  requirements of the directive and standards listed.
 Gevelsberg, 28:06:2022 Thorsten Weyland
  Technical Director
R6
-2
2.
06
-V
1
Am Waldesrand 9–11
D-58285 Gevelsberg (Germany)
Phone +49 2332 66607-0
Fax +49 2332 66607-941